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Events during the year 2019-20 

 

 

  

  
 

1. 21 Feb on the occasion of Sivaraathri, Mr. Jalavender Rao, Bhim Rao, distributing the uniforms, gift articles 

to NICE students. Mr. Bala Sankar Rao (USA, IIT Kharagpur) interacted with NICE teachers/staff 

2. 2 Feb, Mr. Anjaneyulu, on his mother’s ceremony, distributed dresses/clothes to the employees and staff of 

NICE. Mr. Vijayaram also associated with us on 6th May (Annual Day celebrations) 

3. 15 Aug Suryadevara HariKrishna (IAS, Chief guest), Smt S. Rajakumari, Sri Ravula Venkateshwar Rao on 
the dias. Our teachers getting trained at Agastya Foundation 
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Greetings from Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE). After a challenging 18 years of the 

organization, starting with 10 children in 2003 and now with 300 children. The very first initial donations 

were 2 lakhs in the first year of our start. It has now reached to 148 Lakhs from several donors all over the 

world. Because of the Corona virus pandemic this year financial end, we were not able to get enough 

donations and support. Mr. Purnachander Rao (Secretary), Mr. Sk. Adam Vali (Vice Principal, NICE), went 

around 60 remote villages in AP, Prakasham, Guntur campaigned to find out orphans and extremely poor 

children. We took them all to join at NICE. All the teaching staff of NICE got a good teachers training in 

Agastya Foundation. Dr. Subhasri Bhattacharya, Vijaya Tipparaju, T.V Rao (Tech Mahindra), Lakshmi 

Narayanappa (J.N.V Guntur), Aparna, R. Apparao (NRI College), Pavan, Archana, Srinath  (Tatva Global 

School, Hyderabad), B. Swathi, Venugopal (Rishi Valley School), All have visited NICE to spend time with 

children, teaching staff and trained teachers. Our teachers also visited Akshara Vanam by Vandemataram 

Foundation as part of the training and got to know their work. Because of this teaching skills by them, we 

were able to support 68 children for their higher education fees and their hostel, food and educational 

expenses. We have arranged workshops on Natural Farming to some of our children as well as village 

people and local farmers with support by Mr. Vijayaram. This year we supported 7000 notebooks to the 

poor children in and around our school and local villages. Notebooks expenses are supported by Smt, 

Prasanna Laxmi, Mr. Murali, Vani, Amrutha, Hari, from Your Inner Soul, USA. We thank them for their 

extended support not only to our children and also local community. 

 

Our Special Thanks to VC Nannapaneni (NATCO Trust), C. Jagannadh Raju (NetEnrich), Dhanunjay 

(Silver Oaks School, Hyderabad), B.V. Subba Rao (SVS Projects India Pvt Ltd), Anuthara Bhardhwaj 

(USA), Dr. Lokesh (USA), M. Rajesh (USA) and Staff from NTTData, Hyderabad for their support and 

contribution for higher education of NICE children. Mr. G Sambasiva Rao and Mr. Jeevan Babu for 

supporting us with auditing our accounts with no charge recognizing our work.  

 

Management and Staff 

Needy Illiterate Children Education 
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NICE Journey, a timeline of achievements: 

Year Land 

(Yards) 

Finances Donors Infrastructure Students Employment 

generation (teaching 

+ non-teaching) 

Achieveme

nts 

2002-03  2880 2.37 lakhs 152     

2003-04   4.6 251 480 RCC 10 1+1  

2004-05   10.1 279 600 (1080 Cum) 35 2+2  

2005-06  192 (3072 

Cum) 

13.5 288 600 (1680 Cum) 60 4+3  

2006-07   22 424 5000 (6680 Cum) 80 5+4  

2007-08   28 451 1200 (7880 Cum) 100 6+4  

2008-09   32 466 1600 (9480 Cum) 115 7+4 100 % Pass 

2009-10  2400 (5472 

Cum) 

52 485 5000 (14480 Cum) 135 9+5 100 % Pass 

2010-11  3984 (9456 

Cum) 

73 519 5000 (19480 Cum) 150 11+6 100 % Pass 

2011-12   75.3 527 3000 (22480 Cum) 160 13+7 100 % Pass 

2012-13   85.5 540 2500 (25980 Cum) 170 13+10 100 % Pass 

2013-14  1.26 Crores 600 2500 190 14+11 100 % Pass 

2014-15  96 Lakhs 610 5000 Sft 210 16+12 100 % Pass 

2015-16  1.04 Crores 615 40000 Sft Cum 230 16+13 100 % Pass 

2016-17  1.33 Crores 640 40000 Sft Cum 260 16+13 100 % Pass 

2017-18  1.57 Crores 700 45000 Sft Cum 300 16+12 100 % Pass 

2018-19  1.62 Crores 722 45000 Sft Cum 302 16+12 100 % Pass 

2019-20  1.48 Crores 704 45000 Sft Cum 262 14+10 Awaited 

 

School Events and Activities in 2019-20: 

• May 6: School Alumni Day, old students meet. Some of our alumni students gave inspirational 

lecture to our students. Mr. Bala Shankar (IIT Kharagpur), K.S. Rao (Hope Advertising Pvt Ltd, 

Hyderabad), Vijayaram (Save Foundaion, Hyderabad). B. Swathi and Venugopal (Rishi Valley 

School) 

• July 1: Dr. Shubasri Bhattacharya (Associate Prof, English Literature), interacted with newly joined 

NICE students and last year 10th passed out students and career guidance to them 

• Aug 15: Suryadevara Hari Krishna (IAS), Smt. Rajakumari, Ravula Venkateshwar Rao gave a good 

message and gifts to NICE students 

• Sept 5: As part of teachers’ day celebrations, T. Venkat Narayana (chief guest), Dr. Kandimalla 

Sambasiva Rao gave good message to students while addressing them and teachers and handed over 

gifts to all teachers. 

• Dec 10: As part of Early Christmas celebrations, involved with local village 

• Jan 3: Satyamurthy Bhagawan Mahavir Foundation from Chennai visited NICE for checking on 

our activities and they are impressed and wanted to get associated. 

• Feb 2: Our school director Anjaneyulu, on the occasion of mother’s ceremony, all the staff 

members were distributed clothes by him 

• Feb 21: On the occasion of Shivaraathri, Jalavender Rao, Bhim Rao and their friends distributed 

uniforms. 
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VISITORS DURING THE YEAR OF 2019 - 2020 
 
                   NAME     DESIGNATION                 PLACE 

B.JHANSI LAKSHMI BAI SRI CHAITANYA GROUP 
FOUNDER DIRECTOR 

VIJAYAWADA 

K.S RAO, C.E.O. HOPE ADV PVT.LTD HYDERABAD 

B. SWATHI & VENU GOPAL TEACHERS RISHIVALLEY SCHOOL 

GARLAPATI BALA SANKARA  RAO SOFTWARE ENGINEER U.S.A 

JAMPALA GANGADHARA RAO RETIRED LECTURER CHIRALA 

Rtn KAMAL KANNAN EDUCATIONIST HYDERABAD 

Rtn K. SRIDHAR ASST.ACCOUNTS OFFICER HYDERABAD 

BANDARU LAKSHMINARAYANA RAO ADVOCATE ONGOLE 

Dr.SHUBHA SREE BHATACHARYA ASST. PROFFESOR SONIPAT,HARYANA 

TIPPARAJU VIJAYA PRINCIPAL HYDERABAD 

M.APPARAO SERVICE HYDERABAD 

Dr.AMALA KURRA SERVICE USA 

ANUSHA GARRIKAPATI M.S USA 

K.S CHAKRAVARTHI  SERVICE HYDERABAD 

G. SYAMSUNDARA RAO SERVICE HYDERABAD 

K JEEVAN BABU SERVICE HYDERABAD 

D RAMESH KUMAR SERVICE HYDERABAD 

SURYADEVARA HARI KRISHNA I.A.S AMARAVATHI 

RAJA KUMARI SURYADEVARA HOUSE WIFE AMARAVATHI 

LOKESH B VUYYURU M.D USA 

PAVANI DOKKA TEACHER TATVA GLOBAL SCHOOL  

ARCHANA ROY TEACHER TATVA GLOBAL SCHOOL  

K.SREENATH TEACHER TATVA GLOBAL SCHOOL  

P.SIVANNARAYANA RAO ROTERY CLUD DISTRICT  
GOVERNER 

CHILAKALURIPET 

Dr.RADHA SRI Retd CHIEF MANAGER  HYDERABAD 

N.SARITHA SERVICE HYDERABAD 

M.SATHYA MURTHI BHAGAWAN MAHAVIR 
FOUNDATION 

CHENNAI 

K.APARNA TEACHER SRI VENKATESWARA  
BALAKUTIRU,GUNTUR 

R APPA RAO PRINCIPAL, NRI COLLEGE GUNTUR 

VONNA SATISH KUMAR SOFTWARE ENGINEER USA 

VONNA RAVI KUMAR  CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT HYDERABAD 

K.RATTAIAH SERVICE SANATHNAGR 
HYDERABAD 

AIR MARSHAL MADON RETD.AIR FORCE HYDERABAD 

YASHMIN MADON RETD.TEACHER HYDERABAD 

K.BALARAM & FAMILY RETD. GENERAL MANAGER, NTPC HYDERABAD 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

     

     

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2020 

Particulars 
Amount                      

Rs. 
Amount                  

Rs. 

      

SOURCE OF FUNDS:     

Corpus Contributions     

    -Opening Balance 30004888   

Add:  - Corpus Donations Received During the Year 3500000 33504888 

      

      

Administrative Fund Account:     

   -Opening Balance 9866129   

    Add: : Excess of  Income  Over Expenditure 55127 9921256 

      

      

Total:   43426144 

      

APPLICATION OF FUNDS:     

      

Fixed Assets: Schedule 1 11184437 

      

Investment in NSC for Obtaining School Permission   50000 

Electricity Deposit   66649 

Fixed Deposits With Andhra Bank   28223096 

TDS on Interest    352870 

Cash on Hand   89704 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514   2339629 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575   723051 

Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 672   374919 

Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 1015   21789 

Total:   43426144 

      

Per our report of even date for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co.,    

 Chartered Accountants    

     

     G Sambasivarao     

     Partner (M.No.23047) Secretary 

     FRN: 003537S    

     

Hyderabad    

Date:05.06.2020    
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

Receipts and Payments Account for the Year Ended  31.03.2020 

RECEIPTS 
Amount            

Rs. 
PAYMENTS 

Amount      
Rs. 

Opening Balances:   Salaries 3922501 

Cash on Hand 25813 Bank Charges 6508 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514 1948725 Carriage Inwards 16987 

Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575 1774102 Conveyance 73749 

Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 672 41873 Electricity charges 231308 

Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 1015 109395    

    General Expenses 76010 

Add:   Library Books 18780 

Voluntary Contributions 11247381 News Papers & Magazines 24321 

Corpus Donations (Land & Building) 3500000 Office Maintenance 32706 

Members Annual Fees 350 Fixed Deposits 4983418 

Interest on Fixed Deposits 1648243 Professional Charges 15000 

TDS Refund  received 118390 TDS On Fixed Deposits 164825 
    Printing & Stationery 119817 
    Postage & Telegrams 17280 
    Repairs & Maintenance to Others 262949 

    Repairs to Vehicles 6778 

    Vehicle Maintenenace 145534 

    Students Welfare 4040079 

    Students Books 38072 

    Staff Welfare 666165 

    Student Fees 1063344 

    Telephones Charges 28797 

    Travelling Expenses 262524 

    Teacher Training 39070 

    PF Contribution 576146 

    Vehicle Insurance 14262 

    Professional Tax 18250 

    Cash on Hand 89704 

    Andhra Bank Hyderabad - 514 2339629 

    Andhra Bank Hyderabad  - 575 723051 

    
Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 
672 374919 

    
Andhra Bank Narasarao Pet  - 
1015 21789 

       

Total: 20414272 Total: 20414272 

Per our report of even date   for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co.,     

     Chartered Accountants     

     G Sambasivarao   Secretary 

     Partner (M.No.23047)     

     FRN: 003537S     

Hyderabad     

Date:05.06.2020     
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

      

      

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020 

Particulars Schedule   
Amount                             

Rs. 

        

INCOME:       

Voluntary Contributions     11247381 

Membership Fee     350 

Interest received from Fixed Deposits     1648243 

        

        

Total:     12895974 

        

EXPENDITURE:       

        

Salaries to staff      3922501 

Contribution to PF     576146 

Electricity Charges     231308 

Printing & Stationery     119817 

Conveyance     73749 

Students Welfare       

  a. Provisions   2909164   

  b. Dairy products    930490   

  c. Uniforms and other materials    200425 4040079 

Teacher Training Fee     39070 

Vehicle Insurance     14262 

Other Administrative Expenses 2   2681225 

Depreciation     1142690 

        

Total:     12840847 

        
Excess of   Income Over   Expenditure for the year   
Carried to Balance Sheet     55127 

        

        

Per our report of even date for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co.,     

     Chartered Accountants     

      

      

     G Sambasivarao  Secretary 

     Partner (M.No.23047)     

     FRN: 003537S     

      

Hyderabad     

Date:05.06.2020     
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.60, 2nd Floor, HMT Satahavahana Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

DEPRECIATION  UNDER  I T  RULES 

Name of the 
Asset 

WDV As 
on 

01.04.201
9 

Additions   

Total Deprn 

WDV as 
on 

31.03.202
0 

Up to 
30.09.201

9 

From 
01.10.201

9 to 
31.03.202

0 

Deletion
s 

                

Land 1387685       1387685 0 1387685 

                

Building 9856707 0 0   9856707 985671 8871036 

                

Computers 47687      47687 19075 28612 

                
Furniture & 
Fixtures 420361 0 0   420361 42036 378325 

                

Vehicles 590111 0 0 0 590111 88517 501594 

                

Library Books 5796 6585 12195   24576 7391 17185 

                

                

Total: 12308347 6585 12195 0 12327127 1142690 11184437 

 
Schedule 2:    

     

S. No. Particulars     
Amount    
Rs.          

         

1 Bank Charges   6508 

2 Carriage in Ward   16987 

3 General Expenses   76010 

4 News Papers & Magazines 24321 

5 Office Maintenance   32706 

6 Professional Charges   15000 

7 Postage & Telegrams   17280 

8 Repairs & Maintenance to Others 262949 

9 Repairs & Maiantenance to Vehicles 6778 

11 Student Books   38072 

12 Staff Welfare   666165 

13 Student Feeses   1063344 

14 Telephone Charges   28797 

15 Traveling Expenses   262524 

16 Vehicle Maintenance   145534 

18 Professional  Tax   18250 

         

         

  Total:     2681225 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 
USA DONORS LIST 2019-20 

SL.NO. NAME OF THE DONAR ADDRESS AMOUNT  

1 NTT Data Global Delivery Services Pvt Ltd  4,00,000 

2 TANA Foundation USA 177,500 

3 Rajesh Moparthy USA 150,000 

4 Dr. Lokesh Babu & Dr. Sujatha Vuyyuru USA 150,000 

5 Satyanarayana Ravi USA 109,696 

6 Sathish Voona & Gayathri USA 100,000 

7 Giving Foundation UK 51,342 

8 Maruthi Prasad Pentara USA 50,000 

9 Lokesh & Sandhya Korlipara USA 50,000 

10 Dr. Aryavathi USA 48,968 

11 Naga Sree Garapati USA 35,000 

12 Raghuveer Cherukuri USA 24,000 

13 NASSCOM Foundation Mumbai 16,140 

14 Para Jagadish USA 13,910 

15 P Sidda Reddy USA 13,000 

16 Santhosh K  12,682 

17 K.V.S.S. Verma  12,500 

18 Keerthika Vemulapalli USA 12,500 

19 Aravind Prathi Kantam  12,000 

20 Praveen Babu Kotha  11,320 

21 Mahidhar Malay  10,000 

22 Chittamsetti Pavani USA 6,000  

     23 Unknown  5,000 

24 Jahnavi Reddy USA 2,258 

25 Sanjay  251 

    TOTAL 1,474,067  
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 
CORPORATE DONORS LIST 2019-20 

SL.NO. NAME OF THE DONAR ADDRESS AMOUNT  

1 NATCO TRUST 
V.C.NANNAPANENI, MANAGING TRUSTEE,  NATCO 
TRUST & MD, NATCO PHARMA LTD 

2,000,000 

2 NETENRICH TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD C JAGANADHA RAJU, CEO 800,000 

3 UN KNOWN NEW DELHI 581,090 

4 THE STUDENTS OF SILVER OAKS SCHOOL BACHUPALLY, V DHANUNJAY, DIRECTOR 543,305 

5 OPS RAMP INDIA PVT LTD C JAGANADHA RAJU 500,000 

6 SVS PROJECTS INDIA PVT LTD B.V. SUBBA RAO, CEO 255,000 

7 SHIVA SAKTHI BIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD N.SRINIVASA RAO, CHAIRMAN 50,000 

8 VINAYAKA COTTON MILLS PVT LTD J.SEKHAR REDDY, MANAGING DIRECTOR 50,000 

9 HBL POWER SYSTEMS LTD DR.A.J.PRASAD, CHAIRMAN & MD 48,000 

10 SRI SAI WEATHER SYSTEMS SHYAM SUNDER, CEO 35,000 

11 GENERIC CROP SCIENCES PVT LTD  LELLA VENKATSWARA RAO, MANAGING DIRECTOR 25,000 

12 FIRST FRAMES ENTERTAINMENTS PVT LTD. JAGARLAMUDI RADHA KRISHNA, CEO (KRISH, DIRECTOR) 25,000 

13 EMERALD COMESTIBLES PVT LTD VIJAYA RAM, CEO 25,000 

14 KNOAH SOLUTIONS PVT LTD SRI MYNENI, CEO 25,000 

15 
AMMA SUPER SPECALITY HOSPITAL 
THRROUR DR.RAJU, CEO 25,000 

16 SRI KRISHNA MINERAL TRADING CO. M.CHENCHU REDDY 25,000 

17 VASUDHA MINERALS & CHEMICALS M.V. RAMI REDDY 25,000 

18 KAMMA VYBHAVAM Y.CHIRANJEEVI RAO, MANAGING DIRECTOR 20,000 

19 SITA RAM JINDAL FOUNDATION BANGALORE 20,000 

20 MANAV JAGRUTI FOUNDATION BANGALORE 20,000 

21 NASSCOM FOUNDATION MUMBAI 19,763 

22 VIJAYA KRISHNA AGRITECH PVT LTD V PURNA CHANDRA RAO, GUNTUR 18,000   

     23 DURGA INDUSTRIES BH.SUBBA RAJU, CEO, HYDERABAD 15,000 

24 
RISHI UBR CHARITABLE & EDUCATIONAL 
SOCIETY M.RAJA SREE, SECRETARY 15,000 

25 
GOMATHI DURGANANDA SARMA 
CHARITABLE TRUST R.D.SHARMA 15,000 

26 SUBHARGA SOLUTIONS RAMA SUBBAIAH 13,500 

27 NAVODAYA PACKING INDUSTRIES N.SIVA RAMA KRISHNA, MANAGING DIRECTOR 10,116 

28 SYMPHONY SOFTWARE PVT LTD C.SATYANARAYANA RAO, CEO 10,000 

29 DURGA GPR & CO. G.GOWRI SANKAR, MANAGING DIRECTOR 10,000 

30 SRI VENKAT SAI CONSTRUCTIONS GUNTUR 10,000 

31 D.T.MEDIA & ENTERTAINMENT PVT LTD DILIP THAKORE, EDUCATION WORLD, CEO  10,000 

32 SURABHI INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT LTD R.C.PURAM 5,000 

    TOTAL 5,248,774  
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE)     

DONARS LIST FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR - 2019-20     
SL.NO. NAME OF THE DONAR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1 ANUTHRA BHARADWAJ BANGALORE / USA 2000000 

2 K NAGESH BABU & M SATISH FRIENDS SAMIDHA GROUP 130000 

3 
DR SRIKANTH KOMMU - IN MEMORY OF 
VENKAT NAGA PRASANTH USA 125000 

4 T BALAJI & SAILAJA JUBILEE HILLS, MLA COLONY 120000 

5 INDIRA GOPALA KRISHNA BANGALORE 113000 

6 B MADHAVA KRISHNA PADMARAO NAGAR 100116 

7 APPALANENI SAI BABU & ABHIRAM USA 100000 

8 VEERAVALLI HARI BABU CHILAKALURIPET 100000 

9 MANUKONDA SURESH BABU JALADI 100000 

10 N SANDHYA REDDY D/O BUTCHI REDDY SAMSHABAD 100000 

11 S SUBBA RAO TIRUMALAGHIRY 96000 

12 M VENKATA SUBRAMANYAM HYDERABAD 85000 

13 N SADA SIVA RAO NATCO PHARMA LTD 80000 

14 N RAJENDRA PRASAD KOMPALLY 68913 

15 SARITHA & RAVI KUMAR DONTHI TARBUND 65000 

16 ANIL KRISHNA VEERAVALLI CHILAKALURIPET 60000 

17 R K N VIJAWADA 55000 

18 K SUNEETHA W/O K.S.RAO HOPE ADVERTISING PVT LTD 50116 

19 GADAPARTHI BALA SANKAR RAO ADDANKI  (USA) 50000 

20 DOPPALAPUDI NAGAVARDINI CHILAKALURIPET 50000 

21 KODE SRINIVASA RAO USA 50000 

22 YALAMANCHILI HAREESH DR A S RAO NAGAR 50000 

23 M SREERAMA MURTHY MYLAN LABS LTD 50000 

24 K SUMANTH KUMAR M.D., KNOT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD  50000 

25 D.S.RAO RAYACHOTI 50000 

26 K SHARAT CHANDRA C.E.O, BUTTERFLY EDUFIELDS PVT.LTD. 50000 

27 ANUSHA GARIKAPATI NARASARAOPET 50000 

28 A BHAGAVAN CHOWDARY U K 50000 

29 KOLLI DHEERAJ CHOUDARY KAVURI HILLS 50000 

30 GOTTIPATI SINGA RAO C O O, TV9 50000 

31 G GOPALA KRISHNA REDDY HSBC, KONDAPUR 50000 

32 P MURALI SRINIVAS U K 40000 

33 C RAVINDRA KUMAR CHIRALA 26880 

34 PAVULURI DINESH SUNSHINE INFRA, GUNTUR 38400 

35 K VASUDEVA ANKAMMA CHOWDARY MURIKIPUDI 37000 

36 S MURALI KRISHNA HYDERABAD 36000 

37 SAJJA PAVAN KUMAR DIGITAL NIRVAN 36000 

38 PRASANNA RAVINDRAN SAKET COLONY 35000 

39 C MALLIKARJUNA RAO & MANGA CANADA 32000 

40 KONERU NAGESWARA RAO HYDER NAGAR 31000 

41 N T RAGHAVENDRA RAO KAMMAGUDA 30000 

42 M KRISHNA MOHAN PRAGATHI NAGAR 30000 

43 R SRI RAMA RAO ONGC, GENERAL MANAGER, KAKINADA 30000 

44 A SITHARAMAM VIZAG 30000 

45 P HEMANTH KUMAR ADDAGUTTA 26000 
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46 Y NAVEEN REDDY NARASARAOPET 26000 

47 PUNATI RAJA SEKHAR USA 25000 

48 R SHANKAR RAO BURUMPET 25000 

49 DR.R.S.PRASAD BHAGYANAGAR COLONY 25000 

50 CHAKKA SRI KRISHNA YAPRAL 25000 

51 MUVVA RANJITH KNOT SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 25000 

52 SIDDARTH  VEDULLA MANIKONDA 25000 

53 P V V RAJU OPS RAMP INDIA PVT LTD 25000 

54 N SASIDHAR SWITZERLAND 25000 

55 A JALAVENDER RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 25000 

56 A NIRMALA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 25000 

57 MADAVARAM BHEM RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 25000 

58 M JAYA PRADA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 25000 

59 M SURENDRA RAO VENKATA RAO NAGAR 25000 

60 M NARENDRA RAO VENKATA RAO NAGAR 25000 

61 ANUSHREE D/O B SUNIL KUMAR REDDY USA 25000 

62 GOTTIPATI ANJANEYULU & HARI KRISHNA BOLLAPALLI 25000 

63 KANDIMALLA RATTAIAH BHARAT NAGAR COLONY 25000 

64 P PURUSHOTHAM POCHARAM 25000 

65 THOTA USHA RANI MANAGER, ANDHRA BANK 24000 

66 K D P MURTHY SANZYME LTD 24000 

67 G BALAJI NAIDU CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 24000 

68 S SIVA SANKARAN   24000 

69 M SRIKANTH NATCO PHARMA LTD 22500 

70 NEETI SITA RAVAMMA PEDANANDIPADU 22222 

71 KOTHAPALLI KISHORE LANCO HILLS 20001 

72 DARAPANENI BRAHMAIAH NARASARAOPET 20000 

73 G VENKATAPPAIAH NARASARAOPET 20000 

74 V NAGA MALLESWARA RAO BOLLAPALLI 20000 

75 CHENNUPATI HARISH ELURU 20000 

76 SADINENI SRINIVASA RAO  MIYAPUR 20000 

77 T VENKATA ARUN KUMAR KANIGIRI 20000 

78 Y RAJEEV REDDY BANJARA HILLS 20000 

79 P K MADHAV JUBILEE HILLS 20000 

80 A RAVINDRANATH VIJAYAWADA 20000 

81 K RAGHAVENDER REDDY JUBILEE HILLS 20000 

82 V LAKSHMANA RAO SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LTD 20000 

83 MEENA NAIR INDIA INSURE 20000 

84 M P ESWARA RAO & RAMA DEVI CAPGEMINI 20000 

85 G V RAMA RAO MEHDIPATNAM 19000 

86 KOMMINENI KIRON KONDAPUR 18000 

87 D SUKARNA BABU N T T DATA 18000 

88 P V L NARASIMHA RAO GUNTUR 18000 

89 CH RAMESH BABU CHIRALA 18000 

90 KOMALAPATI RAVI CHANDRA   17000 

91 CH BHARAT SAI SANTOSH NARASARAOPET 16000 

92 INKOLLU TULASI BABU ADITYA ENGINEERS 16000 

93 SATHAVAHANA LADIES KITTY GROUP SATHAVAHANA NAGAR 15500 

94 Y ANJANEYULU   15000 

95 K SRINIVASA REDDY VINUKONDA 15000 
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96 VANI & VENKAT Y USA 15000 

97 KAKATIYA SEVA SAMITI CHILAKALURIPET 15000 

98 MADDULA SUBBA REDDY VINUKONDA 15000 

99 K SRINIVASA RAO  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 15000 

100 K SANJEEV KUMAR C.F.O., HARSHA TOYOTA 15000 

101 SUNITHA TIPPI REDDY C/O Y HAREESH, DR. A S RAO NAGAR 15000 

102 J SASIDHAR C/O Y HAREESH, DR. A S RAO NAGAR 15000 

103 SUJATHA W/O SURESH INTURI CHENNAI 15000 

104 C RADHA KRISHNA INDIA INSURE 15000 

105 BORRA VENKATA RATNAM C/O Y HAREESH, DR. A S RAO NAGAR 15000 

106 PENTYALA SUBBA RAO MADHURA NAGAR 15000 

107 T J S PRABHAKARAN CENTRAL EXCISE DEPT. 15000 

108 VENKAT CHANGAVALLI MYTAS HILL COUNTY 15000 

109 K RAMESH SECUNDERABAD 15000 

110 SK VIVEKANANDA MADANAPALLI 15000 

111 DR. K RAMA RAO MYLAN LABS LTD 15000 

112 GANGURI CHINNA VEERA BHADRAIAH VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 14000 

113 T V RAO MAHINDRA TECH 14000 

114 LT COL G KUMAR REDDY BANGLORE 13500 

115 N BHARATHI HMT SATHAVAHANA NAGAR  13400 

116 DHARMENDER JAIN VARIETY UNIFORM, HYDERABAD 13001 

117 DANA BAI BORA C/O DHARMENDRA JAIN, HYDERABAD 13001 

118 V MANJUSHA  FEMWORLD, BHAGYA NAGAR 13001 

  DR.G.S.LAKSHMI - IN MEMORY OF SRIKANTH CHENNAI 13000 

119 KARANAM RAMESH CHILAKALURIPET 13000 

120 GORANTLA SHILPA D/O P P SUBBA RAO AMEERPET 13000 

121 T L PRASAD JUBILEE HILLS. 13000 

122 M PRAKASH REDDY KONDAPUR 13000 

123 V SRIVATSA CENTRAL EXCISE DEPT. 13000 

124 SANDU SIVANARAYANA   13000 

125 P NIRMALA ADDAGUTTA 13000 

126 Y PURNA CHANDRA RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 12500 

127 UDAI RAM POKULA WARANGAL 12500 

128 K RAMA RAO HYDERABAD 12500 

129 RAVI MOHAN RAO  CHIRALA 12500 

130 T S SHARAT CHANDRA BUTTERFLY EDU FIELDS PVT LTD 12500 

131 K RANGA RAJU JEEDIMETLA 12500 

132 B RAMANATHAM BOMBAY 12500 

133 R SANJAY KUMAR, CA BEGUMPET 12500 

134 GATTINENI VENKATESWARLU KPHB COLONY 12500 

135 DR.S KRISHNA PRASANTHI  MADANAPALLI 12500 

136 MRUTUNJAYA M GUNTUR 12011 

137 DR.MADHUSUDHAN MURTHY NARASARAOPET 12000 

138 PUDOTA VAMSI TARUN S/O JAYAPRASAD MANIKONDA 12000 

139 D.MALLIKARJUNA RAO MURIKIPUDI 12000 

140 B PRASANTH INTERNATIONAL PAPER AP MILLS LTD 12000 

141 P SRINIVASA RAO SREE ARUNA COLOUR LABS 12000 

142 C KRISHNA KUMARI MEHDIPATNAM 12000 

143 G SATHISH KUMAR KONDAPUR 12000 

144 J MADHU SUDHAN REDDY VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 12000 
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145 KRISHNAVENI DEGREE COLLEGE NARASARAOPET 11120 

146 UPPALA MANOHAR CHILAKALURIPET 11111 

147 M MOHAN KUMAR NARASARAOPET 11000 

148 P JASWANTHA RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 10116 

149 RACHAMALLU RAVI GOUD MYTAS HILL COUNTY, HYDERABAD 10040 

150 G NARASIMHA REDDY (LATE) YAPRAL 10016 

151 K SURYANARAYANA AMBERPET 10016 

152 RAMYA & CHAKRADHAR DANDU JUBILEE HILLS  10000 

153 V VENKATESWARLU ALAVALAPADU 10000 

154 NARNE HANUMANTHA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

155 K SINGAIAH BOLLAPALLI 10000 

156 DHULIPALA VENKATA RAO THANGEDUMALLI 10000 

157 
YALAMANCHILI PRAMEELA W/O LATE HARI 
BABU HMT SATHAVANAHAN NAGAR 10000 

158 KOGANTI UDAY BHASKAR BANJARA HILLS 10000 

159 NALLAPANENI SRAVAN & NAVEEN GANNAVARAM 10000 

160 V SWAMULU JALADI 10000 

161 DR.KANDIMALLA SAMBASIVA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

162 GANTA VENKATESWARA RAO KANAPARRU 10000 

163 KOLLA SARATH BABU PEDANANDIPADU 10000 

164 K SHIVA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

165 G NAGA RAJA KUMARI, RETD., H.M. CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

166 HARIDASULA SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

167 YERRAM ANUSKA & MEGHANA GUNTUR 10000 

168 JANGALA NAVA BABU NARASARAOPET 10000 

169 CHUNDURI SATYANARAYANA NARASARAOPET 10000 

170 CH NAGA RATNAM BHAGYA NAGAR COLONY 10000 

171 NATANI VENKATA RAO KANAPARRU 10000 

172 I DURGA PRASAD CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

173 KAKUMANU SADA SIVA REDDY NARASARAOPET 10000 

174 DR.A.NAGARJUNA S/O AV RAMA RAO TNGOS COLONY 10000 

175 Y B KUTUMBA RAO HMT SATHAVAHANA NAGAR  10000 

176 VANI VALLURU USA 10000 

177 SRINIVAS DAMARLA CHENNAI 10000 

178 VEMULA NAGESWARA RAO CHIRALA 10000 

179 J GANGADHARA RAO CHIRALA 10000 

180 DR. P PRANEETH KUMAR REDDY KPHB COLONY 10000 

181 T RAMA KRISHNA 
M.D., DOCTUS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS PVT 
LTD. 10000 

182 DR PRATHIBHA SHANTI NAGAR 10000 

183 SANKA RAMESH NEW DELHI 10000 

184 D MURALI RAM BABU M.D., D K N PROJECTS PVT LTD 10000 

185 M PRADEEP S/O M PRASANTH & PADMA MADHURA NAGAR 10000 

186 POPURI SRINIVASA RAO GUNTUR 10000 

187 J SINGARA KONDAIAH NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. 10000 

188 JASTI VENU GOPAL KONDAPUR 10000 

189 V BUTCHAIAH NATCO PHARMA LTD 10000 

190 P SIVANARAYANA GUNTUR 10000 

191 D PADMAVATHI NAKIRAKALLU 10000 

192 C MALLIKARJUNA RAO NATCO PHARMA LTD 10000 

193 M RAMESH CHANDRA BABU MALAKPET 10000 
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194 B VANI JAHNAVI NRSA, SHAD NAGAR 10000 

195 G VENKAT REDDY, RTD H.M. HMT SATHAVAHANA NAGAR  10000 

196 RAVI TEJA ATTALURI PUNE 10000 

197 KOTHA NARASIMHA RAO SIVA SHAKTHI BIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD 10000 

198 MINENI MURALI KRISHNA JAYA NAGAR 10000 

199 J LAKSHMI NARASARAOPET 9000 

200 VEDANTAM SEETHA RAMAIAH AVADHANI NALLAKUNTA 9000 

201 M SRI HARI RAO NAVAYUGA ENGINEERING CO LTD. 8500 

202 ADHELLI VAMSI RAJU TARNAKA 8300 

203 UNKNOWN   8010 

204 T VENKATA RAMANA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 8001 

205 V SRINIVASA RAO MY HOME NAVADWEEPA, MADHAPUR 8000 

206 R PERAIAH S L N LUMBINI 8000 

207 CH.RAMA SUBBAIAH GUNTUR 8000 

208 TELAGASETTY NAGA CHENNA RAO VINUKONDA 8000 

209 NUTI SESHU BABU BOLLAPALLI 8000 

210 DR KODE SASHANK & DR C MOUNIKA NALGONDA 8000 

211 M VAMSI KRISHNA  PRAGATHI NAGAR 8000 

212 Y SUBASH CHANDRA BOSE CHENNAI 8000 

213 N P SUBRAMANYAM H B L POWER SYSTEMS LTD 7500 

214 Y SRILATHA & Y SRIKANTH HMT SATHAVANAHAN NAGAR 7000 

215 CH PADMA RAO NARASARAOPET 7000 

216 YAGANTI ANJANEYULU AVULAMANDA 7000 

217 KOTA ASHOK KUMAR PETLURIVARIPALEM 7000 

218 BATTULA ADINARAYANA CHILAKALURIPET 7000 

219 PRASAD TIPPARAJU N T T DATA 7000 

220 ADITYA SURIPEDDI   7000 

221 P SAI SRIKANTH NIZAMPET 6800 

222 KANDIMALLA KOTESWARA RAO KANAPARRU 6500 

223 P PAPA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 6500 

224 DAPPILI REDDY GIDDALURU 6500 

225 STUDENTS OF JKC COLLEGE  B.SC. GUNTUR 6200 

226 SRI SATYA SAI SEVA SAMITHI NARASARAOPET 6100 

227 M RAJENDRA KUMAR NARASARAOPET 6007 

228 PUDOTA ROSE RANI VIJAYAWADA 6000 

229 KUNTI TANDIA BANGALORE 6000 

230 S CHANDRAMOULI NARASARAOPET 6000 

231 BODEPATI SRINIVASA RAO TUNGAPADU 6000 

232 M KOTESWARI W/O HARINADHA BABU NARASARAOPET 6000 

233 MALLAVARAPU BALA KISHORE RAJU KANAPARRU 6000 

234 BOLLINENI RAVI CHAND NARASARAOPET 6000 

235 KOTA RAMA KOTESWARA RAO & ANUSHA MARTURU 6000 

236 CHERUKURI SRINIVASA RAO GUNTUR 6000 

237 AVULA CHANDRA SEKHAR NARASARAOPET 6000 

238 D.VENKATA SATYANARAYANA SWAMY NARASARAOPET 6000 

239 RANJITH KANAPARRU 6000 

240 K RAKESH KUNKALAGUNTA  6000 

241 M HANUMANTHA RAO ONGOLE 6000 

242 T SURESH NARASARAOPET 6000 

243 K NAGESWARA RAO NARASARAOPET 6000 
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244 GARIKAPATI VENKATESWARLU GIRAJAVOLU 6000 

245 G RAJENDRA PRASAD NARASARAOPET 6000 

246 UPPULURI VENKAT SIVA  NARASARAOPET 6000 

247 K NASARAIAH RAMIREDDYPET 6000 

248 R RAMA KRISHNA PARAMA HAMSA VIJAYAWADA 6000 

249 M SRINIVASA RAO GOGALAPADU 6000 

250 PATCHALA SRINIVASA RAO   6000 

251 GARIKAPATI KRANTI KUMAR NARASARAOPET 6000 

252 ARAVAPALLI VENKATA RAM BABU NARASARAOPET 6000 

253 POPURI SRINIVASA RAO MARTURU 6000 

254 ROTARY CLUB OF CHILAKALURIPET CHILAKALURIPET 6000 

255 P JAGADISH & ASWANI GOTTIPADU 6000 

256 CH NAGAMANI BOPPUDI 6000 

257 M JANARDHAN BOLLAPALLI 6000 

258 T ANKAMMA RAO SANTHAMAGULURU 6000 

259 DR.GOTTIPATI SITA DEVI GUNTUR 6000 

260 MALEVARAPU BUJJI KANAPARRU 6000 

261 M RAM MOHAN RAO NARASARAOPET 6000 

262 T JWALA NARASIMHA SURI NARASARAOPET 6000 

263 CHIMMILLI MADHU KANAPARRU 6000 

264 MUTTINENI SRINIVASA RAO PEDAGOTTIPADU 6000 

265 BATTINA ANIL KUMAR NARASARAOPET 6000 

266 G VENU GOPAL REDDY PRATTIPADU 6000 

267 KODAVALI RAJA SUNAND NARASARAOPET 6000 

268 PACHAVA VEERAIAH KANAPARRU 6000 

269 PATIBANDLA VISHNU VARDHAN SPS HIGH SCHOOL 6000 

270 JONNALAGADDA SUNEETHA GUNTUR 6000 

271 GANTA NAGESWARA RAO GUNTUR 6000 

272 KATTA RAMA KRISHNA TUNGAPADU 6000 

273 KARANAM JYOTHI KOTHAPET 6000 

274 M AROGYAM CHOWDARY, ADVOCATE NARASARAOPET 6000 

275 KONDAPALLI SAIDA RAO NARASARAOPET 6000 

276 PACHAVA RAMESH KANAPARRU 6000 

277 TIRUMALASETTY SRINIVASA RAO  PETLUVARIPALEM 6000 

278 JASTI MURALI KRISHNA GUNTUR 6000 

279 GANGAVARAPU CHINNAMMA NARASARAOPET 6000 

280 E LAKSHMA REDDY VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 6000 

281 BANDARUPALLI NAGESWARA RAO KANAPARRU 6000 

282 GARLAPATI MALLESWARI TUBADU 6000 

283 KANDIMALLA VENKATESWARLU KANAPARRU 6000 

284 KOTHAPALLI RAMA KRISHNA NARASARAOPET 6000 

285 NANDIGAM PURNA CHANDRA RAO ENDUGUMPALEM 6000 

286 G CHIRANJEEVI & ANUSHA NARASARAOPET 6000 

287 NANDIGAM VENKATA RAO ENDUGUMPALEM 6000 

288 NALLAMOTHU RAGHUVEER CHILAKALURIPET 6000 

289 SHAIK DAVOODSA CHILAKALURIPET 6000 

290 MOHD KHASIM KHADEER AMEENPUR 6000 

291 MUDDANA SRINIVASA RAO HERITAGE FOODS INDIA LTD 6000 

292 P SRINIVASA RAJU DURGA INDUSTRIES 6000 

293 A RANADHEER KUMAR BANJARA HILLS 6000 
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294 J V RAMANA REDDY TIRCHANOOR 6000 

295 M APPA RAO HYDERABAD 6000 

296 KAKANI RAVINDRA HYDERABAD 6000 

297 P NAGESWARA RAO BOLLAPALLI 6000 

298 
DR.D VARNIKA D/O D RAMESH KUMAR & 
BHARATHI NOVARTIS, HYDERABAD 6000 

299 VAMSI   6000 

300 THOTA PRASANTH MIYAPUR 6000 

301 DHULIPALA NAGA RAJU & ASHOK TANGEDMALLI 6000 

302 A MANOJ KUMAR NARASARAOPET 6000 

303 KASIVISWANATH D  TATVASET SAINERGY PVT LTD 6000 

304 RAVI CHANDRA NAYAKWADI TATVASET SAINERGY PVT LTD 6000 

305 SRI LAKSHMI MENTA TATVASET SAINERGY PVT LTD 6000 

306 GATTINENI HEMANTH & NAGADEEPTI KOTHAPALEM 5120 

307 T PAUL VINUKONDA 5116 

308 MOHNISH YERRA S/O UMAKANTH DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL 5116 

309 MUTHAVARAPU KRISHNA SAI NARASARAOPET 5116 

310 K JNANI W/O VENU GOPAL DHARAMKARAN ROAD, AMEERPET 5116 

311 P KUTUMBA RAO NATCO PHARMA LTD 5116 

312 V VIJAYA LAKSHMI NATCO PHARMA LTD 5116 

313 K S RAJU M.D., POORVI FARMATECH PVT LTD  5011 

314 AIRMARSHAL M B MADAN  ALWAL 5001 

315 N CHANDRA SEKHAR KONDAPUR 5000 

316 JASTI SAMBASIVA RAO MARTURU 5000 

317 PUDHOTA BALA SOWRAIAH NARASARAOPET 5000 

318 P V RANGA CHARYULU PALAPADU 5000 

319 M ADITYA MEHDIPATNAM 5000 

320 B SHYAM SALES TAX DEPT 5000 

321 V SIDDI RAM SALES TAX DEPT 5000 

322 DR.V LOKESH BABU USA 5000 

323 T SURESH MADHAPUR 5000 

324 CHUNDI SAMBAIAH PALAPARTHI 5000 

325 K RAJESWARA RAO VIZAG 5000 

326 CHUNDI SAMBASIVA RAO JANGAREDDY GUDEM 5000 

327 P VIJAYA LAKSHMI NEW CYBERVALLY 5000 

328 P RANGA RAO GANDHI NAGAR 5000 

329 V SRINIVASA RAO HYDERABAD 5000 

330 DAYANANDAM TARIGOPULA CHIRALA 5000 

331 KAVURI VENKATA RAO HMT SATHAVAHANA NAGAR  5000 

332 ABRAHAM THOMAS KERALA 5000 

333 K BALAJI RAO S R NAGAR 5000 

334 S VENKATA RAMANA VIJAYANAGAR COLONY 5000 

335 B VENKAT REDDY M.D., S V SACKS PVT LTD. 5000 

336 VIVEK PUNJAGUTTA 5000 

337 B SESHU MADHAVI S/O SRINIVASA REDDY HITECH CITY 5000 

338 K ANIL KUMAR KPHB COLONY 5000 

339 C SATYANARAYANA RAO C E O, SYMPHONY SOFTWARE PVT LTD 5000 

340 Y RAJESWARI GUNTUR 5000 

341 A NAGA JYOTHI BANGALORE 5000 

342 SVRK SASTRY & NIRMALA VIJAYAWADA 5000 

343 K SURENDER REDDY NATCO PHARMA LTD 5000 
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344 N VINAY BABU BANGALORE 5000 

345 V S SIKHARAM CHENNAI 5000 

346 P HEMANTH S/O P R RAJU ANDHRA BANK 5000 

347 R DEEPTI BANGALORE 5000 

348 K ANANTH LAKSHMI RAJAHMUNDRY 5000 

349 UPPALA SRINIVASA RAO PAMARRU, KRISHNA DIST 5000 

350 V LAKSHMI NARAYANA NELLORE 5000 

351 K HANUMANTHA RAO ACS SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LTD 5000 

352 DR.K S PRASAD SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LTD 5000 

353 P VENKAT SAI SASANK VIJAYAWADA 4500 

354 POLURI KIRAN KUMAR KPHB COLONY 4500 

355 ANIL DHUMALE TATVASET SAINERGY PVT LTD 4200 

356 K SRINIVASA RAO CHANDA NAGAR 4000 

357 M CHANDRA SEKHAR KOLLAVARIPALEM 4000 

358 NANDIGAM SIVA NAGESWARA RAO ENDUGUMPALEM 3500 

359 GOVARDHAN HBL POWER SYSTEM LTD 3350 

360 RAVI CHANDRA   3200 

361 B KRISHNA PRASAD NATCO PHARMA LTD 3001 

362 R VIJAYA LAKSHMI SALES TAX DEPT 3000 

363 A CHANDANA GOVINDAPURAM 3000 

364 MALLAVARAPU PUSHPAVATI NARASARAOPET 3000 

365 T V SUBBA RAO SALES TAX CONSULTANT 3000 

366 G SHYAMALA PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 3000 

367 K S CHAKRAVARTHI MOTI NAGAR 3000 

368 G NAGA BHUSHANAM BAPTLA 3000 

369 K BALA SUNDARAM DILSHUK NAGAR 3000 

370 VENKATA RAMANAIAH TATVASET SAINERGY PVT LTD 2592 

371 Y VENKATESWARA RAO SAMATHA NAGAR, HYDERABAD 2516 

372 Y NARASIMHA SWAMY SAMATHA NAGAR, HYDERABAD 2516 

373 JENNYPHER MUDUNURU GUNTUR 2500 

374 PUVUDA JAYA GOPAL CYBER VILLAGE 2400 

375 M V SUBBA RAO NARASARAOPET 2200 

376 VENU K TEJASWANI PRINTERS 2116 

377 T ADINARAYANA SVS PROJECTS INDIA PVT LTD, VIZAG 2001 

378 BOLLU NAGESWARA RAO NARASARAOPET 2000 

379 GOTTIPATI SRAVAN KUMAR CHILAKALURIPET 2000 

380 E SUBHAN RAO CENTRAL EXCISE DEPT 2000 

381 KARRA SUBBA RAO BEGUMPET 2000 

382 M RAM BABU MYTRI NAGAR 2000 

383 A MOHAN RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 2000 

384 C VENKATA RAMANA MURIKIPUDI 2000 

385 K SRINIVASA MURTHY BAGH AMBERPET 2000 

386 R.SRINADH & MIDHULA MARTURU 2000 

387 M AVINASH BABU PUNJAB 2000 

388 S KEERTHI NARASARAOPET 2000 

389 P VENKATA SESHA CHARYULU NARASARAOPET 2000 

390 MANUKONDA SUBBA RAO PALLAPADU 2000 

391 PEDAVALI VENKATA SUBBA RAO LINGAMGUNTLA 2000 

392 D RAKESH NELLORE 2000 

393 KOLASANI NAGESWARA RAO DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL 2000 
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394 EROLLA HIMA HINDU HITECH CITY 2000 

395 KOLLIMERLA SRINIVASA RAO HYDERABAD 2000 

396 RAMYA NALAJARLA TATVASET SAINERGY PVT LTD 1800 

397 MUKTHA KAMALA HYDERABAD 1668 

398 MUTTAVARAPU ANJAYAMMA HYDERABAD 1667 

399 MUKTHA SUSHEELA HYDERABAD 1667 

400 MUKTHA HEMALATHA HYDERABAD 1667 

401 SHAIK JAVEED KHAN NARASARAOPET 1500 

402 FAYAZ KAMAL NARASARAOPET 1500 

403 P VENKATESWARA RAO ELURU 1200 

404 CHINTAGUNTA PRASAD SARMA  SAROOR NAGAR 1200 

405 N SUDHAKAR BALAJI NAGAR 1200 

406 PRADEEP SRIPADA BANGALORE 1200 

407 D BHARGAV KUMAR KAMA RDDY 1200 

408 KOMMINENI ACHUTYA KUMAR ENDUGUMPALEM 1120 

409 MANDALAPU GIRIJA DEVI NARASARAOPET 1116 

410 NATANI PEDDABAI KANAPARRU 1116 

411 RAJYA LAKSHMI DRIVING SCHOOL CHILAKALURIPET 1000 

412 T GEETHA RUKMINI D/O PRASAD BOWRAMPET 1000 

413 K A RASHEED L B NAGAR 1000 

414 CHODA SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 1000 

415 P PREMAIAH EDLAPADU 1000 

416 R.V. SUBBA RAO MARTURU 1000 

417 TALLURI PERAIAH SATHULURU 1000 

418 NANDITA & MADHUNITA CHENNAI 1000 

419 GVSK PRASAD GUNTUR 1000 

420 M SATTI REDDY VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 1000 

421 Y SIREESHA W/O SURESH TARNAKA 1000 

422 V RAMESH KPHB COLONY 1000 

423 K MANIKANTA VARMA HYDERABAD 1000 

424 BUDDIGA VENKATESWAR BANGALORE 1000 

425 MUNNAGI SAMY REDDY P. DEVARLAPADU 900 

426 SIVA NAGI REDDY NARASINGA PADU 600 

427 V LAKSHMANA RAO GAYATRI STATIONARY 500 

428 A BABU RAO NILOPHER CAFÉ 500 

429 PUVVADA SUDISHA NARASARAOPET 500 

430 MUPPALLA BALAIAH VINUKONDA 500 

431 VASIREDDY MADHUSUDANA RAO VASANTH NAAGAR 300 

432 RANGA   100 

  TOTAL   8,024,540 
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Total Contributions received for the year 2019-20: 

1. From NRI/Abroad Donors 14,74,067.00 

2. From Corporate Donors 52,48,774.00 

3. From Individual Donors 80,24,540.00 

                                               Total              -     1,47,47,381.00 

 

NOTE: Please let us know if there has been any deviation from the donations shown above and 

what the actual donation, please excuse us and inform us about the same. As said, we have received 

some anonymous donations and donors have not been identified. We are able to sustain and 

develop our school because of your valuable donations, suggestions and well wishes.   

 

Anyone wishing to donate to NICE through online, please follow the guidelines as below. Once the 

money has been sent online, please send an email to nice_hyd@yahoo.com immediately 

confirming your donation so that we can also track the same and your address where to send the 

receipt. 

 

Donations From India: 
If you are in India and can donate in Indian Currency by online transfer, use below details of 

our account: 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: Andhra Bank, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 072 

Account No: 1119 110 11000 514, Bank Code: 1119 

Bank IFSC Code: ANDB0001119 

Bank SWIFT Code: ANDBINBB 

 

Donations From Abroad: 
If you are NOT in India (USA or Other countries) and can donate in US Dollar or other 

Currency by online transfer, use below details of our account: 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: Andhra Bank, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 072 

Account No: 1119 111 00000 575, Bank Code: 1119 

Bank IFSC Code: ANDB0001119 

Bank SWIFT Code: ANDBINBB 

Cheque Donations: 

Please send your cheques to: 

Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE) 

Plot No 60, Sathavahana HMT Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072, Andhra Pradesh, India, 

Ph: +91-9848235103 (Mr. Purna Chandra Rao, Secretary) 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com
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NEEDY ILLITERATE  CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

                                                                           CONTRIBUTION IN KIND   

S.NO NAME ADDRESS ITEMS 

1 YERRAMSETTI VENTKATA RAO CHILAKALURIPETA 2 QUINTAL RICE 

2 PRASAD  NARASARAOPET 25KG RICE 

3 SRI RAMA KRISHNA SEVA SAMITHI  CHILAKALURIPETA 5 QUINTA 30KGs DAL 

4 SRI VIDYA MITHRA MANDALI  CHILAKALURIPETA 1000 NOTE BOOKS 

5 GOTTIPATI SRINIVASA RAO   SATULURU 50KG RICE 

6 PUDHOTA CHINNAIAH  KANAPARRU 25KG RICE 

7 PUVVADA SUDHIKSHA  NARASARAOPET 50 BLANKETS 

8 PENTELA BHRAMAHAIAH  UPPALAPADU 1 QUINTA RICE 

9 NAVEEN MEDICALS   CHILAKALURIPETA 3 FANS 

10 MANAM RAMADEVI   50KG RICE 

11 MANUKONDA SRINIVASA RAO       JALADI 
1 Quintal RICE,50KG DAL 
Sun Flower Oil 15 Lit 

12 GAYATRI MAHILA GROUP   270 NOTEBOOKS 

13 DAVULURI SIVANAGESWARA RAO AREPALLI 50KG RICE 

14 PARCHURI RANGANADH BABU GUNTUR 50KG RICE 

15 C.P.T VEGETABLES MARKET CHILAKALURIPETA 25KG RICE 

16 GARAKAPATI VINITHA  KANAPARRU 35KG RICE 

17 JAMMULA LAKSHMI NARASARAOPET 
200 BATHING SOAPS,       
200 WASHING SOPS 
100 TOOTH PASTE 

18 DEPIKA REDDYMASU  RAVIPADU 2 VALLEY BALLS 

19 ETUKURI PRATAP & DEEPTHI RAVIPADU 
50KG RICE, 10KG DAL 
 & URAD DALL 

20 VADDI BINDHU PRIYA GORIJAVOLU 50KG RICE 

21 JAGARLAMUDI SIVANAGESWARA RAO  ENDUGUMPALEM 25KG RICE 

 

Our Scheme for Contribution 
 

General Contribution  Rs. 1 onwards 

One year of education for a child, including books and cost of tuition Rs. 5,000 

One year of Health, Clothing & Personal Hygiene for a child Rs. 1,200 

One year of a child’s food expenses Rs. 8,800 

One Year Total Expanses For a Child Rs.15,000 

One day’s meal for all children (03 times a day for 300 children and staff) Rs. 7,000 

 

For donations in Cheque/Drafts, please make them in favor of “Needy Illiterate Children Education” and 

mail them to the following address: 

NICE, C/o P. Purnachandra Rao, 
Plot No. 60, Sathavahana H.M.T. Colony, Kukatpally, 

Hyderabad – 500 072 (Ph: +91 – 98482 35103, Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com) 
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1. Vivekananda Seva Samithi and Vivekanananda nagar friends, garlanding by A. Jalavender 

Rao to Mother Theresa Statue and APJ Abdul Kalam 

2. Mr. M. Bheem Rao, M.S. Reddy distributing uniforms to all the children of NICE 

3. Group photos of present 10th Class students of NICE and teaching staff 
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Needy Illiterate Children Education 
 

Regd. Office: 

Plot No. 60, Sathavahana H.M.T. Colony, 

Kukatpally, 

Hyderabad – 500 072  

Contact Person: 

P. Purnachander Rao 

Mobile: +91-98482-35103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

School Address: 

Mynampadu village, Kanaparthi Post, 

Sathuluru Sub Post Office, Nadendla Mandal, 

Guntur Dist. AP, India 522 549 

Ph: +91-7658977728 

Contact Person: 

G. Anjaneyulu 

+91-9700-100579 

Adam Vali 

+91-9640408778 
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